Dlstrlbutlon C‘lbles J— R|ser-Rated

DX-Series & DC-Series (Ultra-Fox'™) and D-Series (Ultra-Fox"' Plus)
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How to Order
Special Order for 36MM / 12SM Cable
Cable Part No.: DENEN-SNRE-EENE/NEN/EAN-R Nuu"

Series Code and Fiber Count [ r— .
D-Series: Ultra-Fox™ Plus
DX-Series: Uitra-Fox™
DC-Series: Ultra-Fox™ Core-Locked™

Diameter in one-tenth mm (example: 070 = 7.0 mm)

Jacket Material Code A e
Standard — D: Flame-Retardant PVC (OFNR rated) RIS

Optional —  C: Polyurethane® ok Cables produced it
. - - Sl *Cables produced wit

E: Flame Retarqant Polyurethane L nest ovtor fnchel

A Polyethylene materials are not

N: Flexible PVC* riser-rated, but can

provide improved
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Optional: Buffer Cods S
/500; 500f1m 'aiagﬁétér /900: 900 um diameter - N
c
UL Rating (example: R'= OFNR riser-rated) 3 =
canal- Al Car ; D
Optional: Special Construction Part Number Example and Description - o S
CST: Corrugated Steel Tape (See pages 86—87.) | DX018-G700-W3SB/1UC/900-R = OX-Series Ultra-Fox 18-fiber cable; 7.0 mm diameter flame- g
‘ ES1: Easy Strip 1 retardant PVC auter jacket. The 62.5/125 optical fiber specification is 3dB/km and 160 MHz-km at 86
: (See pages 5 and 12.) 850 nm; 1dB/km and 500 MHz-km at 1,300 nm wavalength; with a 800 m buffer coated fiber. This |~ @ @
ES2: Easy Strip 2 'cable is OFNR riser-rated See page 108 for & fuu description of each item in our part number. am

WB: Water Blocked (See page 27.)
OPTICAL CABLE CORPORATION

1.800-622.7711  Roanoke, Virginia, USA



Distribution Cables — Riser-Rated
DX-Series & DC-Series (Ultra-Fox™) and D-Series (Ultra-Fox™ Plus)
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Specifications, Options and Notes

Fiber Specification Guide

Specifications Common to
All D-Series Riser Distribution Cables

*For single-mode attenuations less than 1dB, use varables “y" and “z;” and assign
values on order, 6.9,y = 0.4, 2= 0.3.

Note: Attanualion specifications are nominal performance veluss. Due to variations in
langths of cabla, size of shipping real, and spooling conditions, measured values may
excead nominal values. Measurad attenuations on the shipping rasls will not exceed
the nominal valuss by more than 0.75 dB/km.

Multimode. ¢
Minimum Bend Radius: - :
Under Installation Tensile Load 20X outside diameter Diameter o8 850 ';,:?-I g 1,300 n ,
Under Long-Term Tensile Load 10X outside diameter rm /km z-km B/km - MHz-km /N Code poy
Operating Temperature —40° +85° 50/125 3.0 400 1.0 400 A3FB/1FC )
P g femp C 10 +85°C 50/125 3.0 400 1.0 1,000 A3FB/IIC K@
Storage Temperature -55°C to +85°C 50/125 3.0 600 1.0 600 A3GB/1GC Q
Crush Resi . 50/125 3.0 600 1.0 800 A3GB/1HC o))
rush Resistance 1,800 N/em 50/125 3.0 600 1.0 1,000 | A3GB/1IC o)
Impact Resistance 1,500 impacts 50/125 3.0 800 1.0 800 A3HB/1HC =
Flex Resistance 2,000 cycles 62.5/125 3.0 160 1.0 300 w3s8/1TC g
62.5/125 3.0. :160 1.0 500 w3ss/1ucC o
These spacifications are subject to change without prior notification. 62.5/125 3.0 . 200 1.0 400 W3EB/1FC =
62.5/125 3.0, 200 1.0 600 W3EB/1GC **
62.5/125:| +3.0 ;° 200 1.0 800 W3EB/1HC o °
UL-listed typa OFNR in accordance with NEC sections 770-51(b) and 770-53(b) 62.5/125 B30 300 1.0 800 W3TB/1HC |-'= ®©
for usa in vartical runs in bullding riser shafts or from floor to floor. Meels or exceeds 62.5/125 ‘3.0 400 1.0 600 W3FB/1GC £ L=
BeliCore requirements lor intra-building fiber oplic cables as outlinad in GR-409-CORE 6 c
(issug 1, May 1954). 100/140%:] 4.0 100 20 100 cape/20G |= 8
100/140 .| 4.0 160 2.0 300 caspretc |8
100/140 4.0 160 2.0 500 C48B/2UC | &
100/140 40 300 20 a0 | caterec |BE
) . 100/140 4.0 400 2.0 400 C4FB/FC |/ =
The fiber wil be ordered in the 36MM/ . =9
128M Composite and or any other v.,2o,%2530 80 20 - - Fese .S @
configuration as required. . D S
[ iy
The MM will be 62.5/125 s v =g
and the SM will b . — - : S -
e 9/125 ] Diameter 1,300 nm 1,550 nm G W
- pm dB/km dB/km PINCode |E 5
E Y
9/125 0.4 0.3 SyMC/zMD* | & <
‘ 9/125 05 05 SyMC/zMD* |3 .Q
9/125 1.0 — siMc | B
9/125 1.0 1.0 SIMC/IMD |® =
.'Range o ilable Optical-Performance % 2
) ! nge oLavatah o vpueai retiviy 5
Wavelength Attenuation: dB/km Bandwidth:MHz-km = ;
Fiber Type: um 850nm  1,300nm 850nm 1,300 nm ' w
50/125 23-40 0.5-15 400 1,000 400-2,000 |2 @©
62.5/125 27-40 06-15 100-800 200-1,400 |— (&)
100/140 35-~50 1.0-3.0 100-400 100-800 |u .2
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OPTICAL CABLE CORPORATION 1.800-622-7711 Roanoke, Virginia, USA
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*"Encapsulated Closures

=
'““"" and minimizes the amount of The Better Buried Compound
encapsulant required. Compression Closure System used the
The Armorcast Buried Closure compression method to force the
(ABC) uses a compound compression encapsulant up the cable core to stop
to apply pressure to the encapsulant. In water ingress. The product is simple to
a compound compression system the install, comes with the spacer wéb and
encapsulant pressure varies form plastic wrap and is used to hold and
8 PSI in smaller diameter closures to force the encapsulant The product is
2 PS1 in the larger diameter closures. offered in different sizes to'cover
The ABC closure utilizes Armorcast various cable rangés and:can be easily

structural material to provide physical extended and bricked
protection over the sealing wraps of
rubber mastic. These rubber mastic
wraps seal over a vapor barrier which
covers the splice bundle that is

900 Serias Diract Injection Closures

Encapsulated Closures enclose cable encapsula}ed with the compound

plant splices in direct buried, hand compression method. .

hole, and man hole applications. They The Better Buried and 89 Serics

also protect cable splices from Closures use a gravity ﬁll.method of

environmental elements found in these ~ encapsulating and protecting the cable

applications and enclose a variety of splice. Both kits are simple to install

cable configurations. The closures are and are offered with a full product

also used to easily accommodate offering to cover the complete cable :

distribution drops from the main cable. ranges found in the outside plant. In_ Betier Buriad Clasures
The methods used in encapsulated addition, both kits can be ordered with

closures have evolved from early 4442 High Gel reenterable :

gravity filled methods to compound

compression methods to our 900
Series Closure which utilizes a direct
injection (DI) encapsulation method. encapsulated ClOSUf_
The DI method distinguishes the water protection.
900 series closure by applying a
uniform 8 PSI encapsulant pressure on
all closure sizes. This pressure forces
the encapsulant up the cable core to i "
further stop water ingress. In addition, S . Features — Benefits
the 900 series utilizes the new spiral S
gel end seal which seals a variety of
cable configurations, provides a
flexible seal to the cable’s sheath, and
chemically bonds to 4442 High Gel
Reenterable Encapsulant. The 900
series closure body varies in diameter,
which decreases the number of
closures needed to be stocked by:half

.‘%tal Clinic

Section 16721 Telephone Distribution, Outside Plant - Contract #N68711-99-C-6031

800 Series Direct Injection Closures
Fawioosd parts Easy assembly (under 20 minutes);
k2 increased productivity e

Nq-sp’eciaj tools or equipment

Multiple port end seal

Rigid bonding assembly

Uniform compound pressure

Mests industry specifications

ABC Closures

No safety problems; no special techniques

Bound Specialties, Inc. - Material Submittal - Medical / i

required
Compression wrap ' Minimizas core water; compleled cosls ar
lower
Tough outer shell Can be used in harsh environments
Solvertresistart Gasoline cannot erode Armorcast jackst

Minimizes reentry
Splice repair and malntenance is easy
“Thres kits cover mast applications

=
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_ Air Core Cables

Alr Core ALPETH Cable

BELL SYSTEM TYPE BHBA' (19. AWG) BKMA (24 AWG)

 BHAA (22 AWG) BKTA (26 AWG)

Core Construction:

Conductors:

. Solid, annealed copper, sizes 19, 22, 24

and 26 AWG
Insulation:

« Solid, high density polyethylene, color
coded in accordance with telephone
industry standards

Twisted Pairs:

* |nsutated conductors are twisted
into pairs with varying lay lengths to
minimize crosstalk

Core Assembly:

« 25 pairs and less! pairs are assembled
together in a single group

* More than 25 pairs! pairs are arranged in
groups, each group having a color coded
unit binder

Core Wrapi

. Non-hygroscopic dielectric tape applied
longitudinauy with an overiap

ALPETH Sheath:

Aluminum Shield:
» Corrugated 0.008" aluminum tape applied
|ongi[udinally with an overlap
Jacket:
* Biack, linear low density polyethylene
Application(s):
* Intended for aerial installation by
attachment to a support strand
Complia nce!
» Teicordia (Belicore) Specification
GR-421-CORE
Packaging:
* Standard lengths are shipped on
returnable steel reels or on non-returnable

wood reels when requested
* Non-standard packaging is also available

¥, BIGCGeneral

Outsnde V0|ce & Data

~ Spec. 2101

Nommal Cable Data

CATALOG CPARS
- NUMBER .- CEAWG e

407506967 25/19 0.79 320 5000

75069750 50/19 ::595 3000

7506983 1 100/19 1110 3000

417506991 200/19 2150 1000

510 300/19 w3190 1000

25/22 185 5000

50/22 320 3000

100/22 595 3000

200/22 1120 3000

300/22 1650 1000

400/22 2170 1000

600/22 3220 1000

900/22 4760 700

130 5000

220 3000

395 3000

735 1000

1070 1000

1400 1000

2080 1000

: 3050 1000

1200/24 4050 1000

1500/24 5020 800

1800/24 5990 800

25/26 0.47 95 5000

50/26 0.57 155 3000

100/26 0.73 265 3000

200/26 0.97 490 1000

300/26 11 695 1000

400/26 1.3 905 1000

600/26 15 1320 1000

900/26 1.8 1970 1000

1200/26 2.1 2600 1000

1500/26 2.3 3220 1000

1800/26 2.5 3840 1000

2100/26 2.7 4460 1000

Data subject to change without natice. Contact your Customer Service Representative for latest information,

NIERNMETIONS

IS0 8402

FeREtrTEATID

Data & Sound Specialties, Inc. - Material Submittal - Medical / Dental Clinic

Section 16721 Telephone Distribution, Outside Plant - Contract



Outs:de Vonce & Data

Air Core Cables

Nommal Cable Data

CATALOG _STANDARD *
-NUMBER LENGTHFT) .
£20120207 7% 6/19 0.49 260 5000
12012021 47 12119 0.62 330 5000
2012022400 18/19 0.71 395 5000
2012023 25/19 0.81 480 5000
2012024 50/19 11 770 2500
2012026 100/18 1.5 1295 2500
6/22 0.4 220 5000 . ©
1222 0.49 260 5000
25122 0.61 335 75000
50/22 0.81
100/22 11
200/22 1.5
6/24 0.37
12124 0.43
25/24 0.54
50/24 0.67
100/24 0.90
‘ 200/24 1.2
2012008 300/24 14

Data subject to change without natice. Contact your Customer Service Representative for latest information.

RUS o

AMTERMATIONG

150 8002

NERTIFieATIY

Core Construction:

Conductors:

+ Solid, annealed copper stzes 19, 22
and 24 AWG = :

insulation: .
* Solid, h:gh d sity ‘polyethylene, color
coded’ ln accordance with telephone

industry standards
Twisted Paxrs

d lnsulated cor\duclors are twisted into
pa(rs wx(h ‘varying lay lengths to minimize
crosstalk

’ Core ‘Assembly:

° 25 pairs and less! pairs are assembled

together in a singie group

# « More than 25 pairs! pairs are arranged in
groups, each group having a color coded
unit binder

Core Wrap:

b Non~hygroscopic dielectric tape applied
longitudinally with an overtap

Figure 8 Qualpeth0 Sheath:

Aluminum Shield:

M Corrugated, copolymer coated, 0.008"
aluminum tape applied longitudinally with
an overtap

Support Messenger!

« A1/4", 7 strand, extra high strength
galvanized stee! wire, fully flooded for
corrosion protection

Jacket:

* Black, linear low density polyethylene is
jacketed in an integral extrusion with the
shielded core and support messenger to
form a “Figure 8" configuration

Application(s):

* Intended for aerial instaliation
Compliance:

« RUS (REA) Speciﬁcar.ion PE-38

Packagingi
* Standard lengths are shipped on non-
returnable wood reels
* Non-standard packaging is available upon
request

¥, BIGCheneral

g

Data & Sound Specialties, Inc. - Material Submittal - Medical / Dental Clinic

Section 16721 Telephone Distribution, Outside Plant - Contract
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